therein, in accordance with the Indenture. The Maximum Required Reserve Fund Deposit is defined as the lesser of 
(i) the maximum Annual Debt Service Requirement due in the then current or any then succeeding Bond Year with 
respect to the Bonds outstanding, or (ii) one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the annual Average Debt 
Service Requirement due in the then current or any then succeeding Bond Year with respect to the Bonds 
outstanding. 

The Indenture allows the funding of any increase in its Maximum Required Reserve Fund Deposit resulting